
Voting at the polling station – easy 

read guide 

 

When you arrive at the polling station, 

a member of staff will ask you for your 

name and address. 

 

 

 

They will look for you on the voting 

register. 

 

 

 

They will ask for your photo ID. 

 

 

 

If they are happy with your photo ID, 

they will give you your ballot paper and 

let you know where you can fill it in. 

 

 

There will be a private area at the 

polling station where staff can look at 

your photo ID. 



 

 

If you want the staff to look at your 

photo ID in the private area of the 

polling station, let them know when 

you arrive at the polling station. 

 

 

 

If you need any help when you are at the 

polling station, please ask the staff. 

 

 


